HB 4015-2 (LC 260) 2/4/14 (BLS/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4015

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 12, delete "Grant or loan" and insert
- 2 "Grant, loan or incentive".
- In line 17, after "charter" insert ", and includes any council of govern-
- 4 ments created under ORS chapter 190".
- 5 After line 17, insert:
- 6 "(4) 'Natural resource agency' means the State Department of Agriculture,
- 7 the Water Resources Department, the State Department of Fish and Wildlife,
- 8 the State Forestry Department, the Department of State Lands, the State
- 9 Department of Geology and Mineral Industries and the State Marine
- 10 Board.".
- In line 18, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)".
- In line 21, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)".
- In line 24, delete "grant or loan" and insert "grant, loan or incentive" and
- 14 after "which" delete the rest of the line and insert "a state agency listed in
- section 3 (3) of this 2014 Act would be responsible, the".
- 16 After line 26, insert:
- "(a) Comply with and not compromise or circumvent existing rules, regu-
- lations and laws governing the grant, loan or incentive program.".
- In line 27, delete "(a)" and insert "(b)" and delete "are similar to and".
- In line 30, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
- On page 2, line 1, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
- In line 3, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".

- In line 5, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
- In line 7, delete "(f)" and insert "(g)".
- In line 9, delete "(g)" and insert "(h)".
- In line 11, delete "grant or loan" and insert "grant, loan or incentive".
- 5 After line 15, insert:
- 6 "(3) Natural resource agencies shall collaborate to develop and deliver a
- 7 plan to the Governor that describes how natural resource agencies shall
- 8 participate in regional solutions teams.".
- 9 In line 22, delete "carry out" and insert "coordinate".
- In line 31, delete "center" and insert "team" and after "a" delete the rest of the line.
- In line 32, delete "of the".
- In line 40, after "committee" insert "to participate as necessary".
- On page 3, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert:
- "(d) The directors and staff of the state agencies listed in paragraph (a)
- of this subsection and natural resource agencies shall work with regional
- 17 solutions coordinators and regional solutions teams to fulfill regional prior-
- ities, in coordination with the office of the Governor.".

19